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No. 92, S, Publighed
December 20, 1963.

CHAPTER 431

AN ACT to amend 66.919 (6) (a); and to create 66.919 (6) (e) of the
statutes, relating to life insurance benefits for state employes.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 66.919 (6) (a) of the statutes is amended to read:

66.919 (6) (a) Except as provided in par. (b) or (e}, the amount of
group life insurance of an employe shall be $1,000 of insurance for each
$1,000 or part thereof of his earnings, but not in excess of any limitation
of amount that may otherwise be provided by law.

SeECTION 2. 66.219 (6) (e) of the statutes is created to read:

66.919 (6) {e) An insured employe who is still eligible may elect that
the life insurance in effect during the previous year shall continue during
the subsequent year. The right to so elect shall apply only where the previ-
ous year's employment was with the same employer as at the time of such
election, Such election shall be made pursuant to rules established by the
board. This paragraph is subject to the limitations of par. (b). This para-
graph shall be in effect in any municipality which has acted pursuant to
sub. {15) only after the governing body has by resolution determined that
such shall be effective in that municipality, and after a certified copy of
such resolution has been filed with the board.

Approved December 16, 1963.
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